South Australia

SACE Board of South Australia (Designation of Employing Authority) Revocation Proclamation 2009

under section 4(2) of the SACE Board of South Australia Act 1983

1—Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the SACE Board of South Australia (Designation of Employing Authority) Revocation Proclamation 2009.

2—Commencement

This proclamation comes into operation on the day on which it is made.

3—Revocation of proclamation

The Senior Secondary Assessment Board of South Australia (Designation of Employing Authority) Proclamation 2007 (Gazette 29.3.2007 p939) is revoked.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 5 November 2009

MEDU09/034CS